H.P. SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD, HAMIRPUR .

PRESS NOTE

Himachal Pradesh Subordinate Services Selection Board today declared the
final result for the recruitment of 60 posts {Gen.(UR)=28, Gen.(IRDP)=06, OBC(UR)=08,
OBC(IRDP)=02, OBC(WFF)=01, SC(UR)=12, SC(IRDP)=01, ST(UR)=01 & STARDP)=01} of
Surveyor (on Contract basis) (Post Code: 393) in the H.P. Public Works Department against

advertisement No. 28/2014 Dated 8% July, 2014.

On the basis of marks of Written Objective Screening test held on 23 February, 2015

and personal interview conducted on 16™ & 17™ April, 2015, the Board has compiled the result of

60 posts of Surveyor (On Contract) (Post Code: 393). The candidates bearing the following Roll

Numbers have been declared successful. The marks secured by the candidates have also been shown
against their roll numbers. 02 posts {OBC(WFF)=01 & ST(UR)=01} remained vacant due to non
availability of suitable candidates. The result is also available on the web page of the HPSSSB,

Hamirpur. (http://www.himachal.nic.in).
Sr. No. Roll No. Name

1 267004 ABHISHEK PATYAL
2 267005 ACHHARU RAM

3 267007 AJAY KUMAR

4 267015 AMIT CHOUDHARY
5 267021 ANIL KUMAR

6 267031 ANKUSH THAKUR

7 267036 ARJUN KUMAR

8 267055 BALAMRAM

9 267056 BALDEV

10 267059 BHOLA RAM

11 267076 DEEPAK KUMAR

12 267078 DESHRAJ

13 267096 GAURAV RAWAT
14 267104 HARBHAJAN SINGH
15 267108 HIRALAL

267109 INDER JEET

Total Marks

124
115
114
110
125
113
90

131
111
122
106
128
126
125
99

117



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

267111
267124
267138
267139
267140
267152
267154
267156
267163
267164
267170
267178
267180
267187
267188
267208
267213
267214
267235
267251

267263

267264
267275
267278
267283
267295
267297
267302
267308
267311
267318
267325

IQBAL MOHAMMAD
JOGINDER SINGH
KAPIL DEV
KARAM SINGH
KARAN SINGH
KUNDAN SINGH
LAL CHAND
LALIT KUMAR
MANISH
MANIJEET SINGH
MANOJ KUMAR
MONIKA THAKUR
MUKESH KUMAR
NARAYAN DASS
NARENDER
PANKAJ KUMAR
PARVEEN KUMAR
PARVEEN KUMAR
PURSHOTTAM
RAJESH KUMAR
RAM CHAND
RAM DAYAL
RAVI CHOUDHARY
RAVIKUMAR
SACHIN KUMAR
SATISH KUMAR
SATISH KUMAR
SAVITA DEVI
SHASHI KUMAR
SHIV KUMAR
SUMIT KUMAR
SUNNY KUMAR

126
126
101
141
151
108
108
109
106
112
96

135
114
101
99

110
108
97

103
115
99

85

92

117
103
98

97

105
108
125
116
127



49 267331  SURINDER KUMAR 124
50 267332  SURIJEET SINGH 110
51 267334  SURJEET SINGH 121
52 267336  SUSHIL KUMAR 120
53 267338 TARA CHAND 128
54 267350 VIJAY KUMAR 139
35 267356 VINAY KUMAR 104
56 267359  VIPIN KUMAR 107
57 267360 VIR SINGH 126
58 267365 YADVINDER SINGH 125

(Total candidates= 58)

While every care has been taken in preparing the result, possibility of

inadvertent error cannot be ruled out. The Board reserves the fight to rectify the same later
\

1

Dated: 7" May, 2015 (Vijay Kumar)
Secretary,
H.P. Sub. Services Selection Board,
Hamirpur.

on.



