## H.P. SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD, HAMIRPUR.

## PRESS NOTE

Himachal Pradesh Subordinate Services Selection Board today declared the final result for the recruitment of 60 posts {Gen.(UR)=28, Gen.(IRDP)=06, OBC(UR)=08, OBC(IRDP)=02, OBC(WFF)=01, SC(UR)=12, SC(IRDP)=01, ST(UR)=01 & ST(IRDP)=01} of Surveyor (on Contract basis) (Post Code: 393) in the H.P. Public Works Department against advertisement No. 28/2014 Dated 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2014.

On the basis of marks of Written Objective Screening test held on 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2015 and personal interview conducted on 16<sup>th</sup> & 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2015, the Board has compiled the result of 60 posts of Surveyor (On Contract) (Post Code: 393). The candidates bearing the following Roll Numbers have been declared successful. The marks secured by the candidates have also been shown against their roll numbers. 02 posts {OBC(WFF)=01 & ST(UR)=01} remained vacant due to non availability of suitable candidates. The result is also available on the web page of the HPSSSB, Hamirpur. (http://www.himachal.nic.in).

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name	Total Marks
1	267004	ABHISHEK PATYAL	124
2	267005	ACHHARU RAM	115
3	267007	AJAY KUMAR	114
4	267015	AMIT CHOUDHARY	110
5	267021	ANIL KUMAR	125
6	267031	ANKUSH THAKUR	113
7	267036	ARJUN KUMAR	90
8	267055	BALAM RAM	131
9	267056	BALDEV	111
10	267059	BHOLA RAM	122
11	267076	DEEPAK KUMAR	106
12	267078	DESH RAJ	128
13	267096	GAURAV RAWAT	126
14	267104	HARBHAJAN SINGH	125
15	267108	HIRA LAL	99
16	267109	INDER JEET	117

16

17	267111	IQBAL MOHAMMAD		126
18	267124	JOGINDER SINGH		126
19	267138	KAPIL DEV		101
20	267139	KARAM SINGH		141
21	267140	KARAN SINGH		151
22	267152	KUNDAN SINGH		108
23	267154	LAL CHAND		108
24	267156	LALIT KUMAR		109
25	267163	MANISH		106
26	267164	MANJEET SINGH		112
27	267170	MANOJ KUMAR		96
28	267178	MONIKA THAKUR		135
29	267180	MUKESH KUMAR		114
30	267187	NARAYAN DASS		101
31	267188	NARENDER		99
32	267208	PANKAJ KUMAR		110
33	267213	PARVEEN KUMAR		108
34	267214	PARVEEN KUMAR		97
35	267235	PURSHOTTAM		103
36	267251	RAJESH KUMAR		115
37	267263	RAM CHAND		99
38	267264	RAM DAYAL		85
39	267275	RAVI CHOUDHARY		92
40	267278	RAVI KUMAR		117
41	267283	SACHIN KUMAR		103
42	267295	SATISH KUMAR		98
43	267297	SATISH KUMAR		97
44	267302	SAVITA DEVI		105
45	267308	SHASHI KUMAR		108
46	267311	SHIV KUMAR		125
47	267318	SUMIT KUMAR		116
48	267325	SUNNY KUMAR	,	127

hind have

49	267331	SURINDER KUMAR	124
50	267332	SURJEET SINGH	110
51	267334	SURJEET SINGH	121
52	267336	SUSHIL KUMAR	120
53	267338	TARA CHAND	128
54	267350	VIJAY KUMAR	139
55	267356	VINAY KUMAR	104
56	267359	VIPIN KUMAR	107
57	267360	VIR SINGH	126
58	267365	YADVINDER SINGH	125

## (Total candidates= 58)

While every care has been taken in preparing the result, possibility of inadvertent error cannot be ruled out. The Board reserves the fight to rectify the same later on.

Dated: 7th May, 2015

(Vijay Kumar) Secretary, H.P. Sub. Services Selection Board, Hamirpur.